Resolution No.:	16-1074
Introduced:	July 28, 2009
Adopted:	July 28, 2009

COUNTY COUNCIL FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

By: County Council

SUBJECT: County Executive's Appointments to the Fire and Emergency Services Commission

The County Council for Montgomery County, Maryland approves the following resolution:

The County Executive's appointments to the Fire and Emergency Services Commission are confirmed.

Representatives of Local Volunteer Fire/Rescue Department Personnel

Montgomery County Volunteer I Association Paul J. M. Lilly Olney (New position)	Fire-Rescue 7/31/2010	Montgomery County Volunteer F Association Joel E. Buzy North Potomac (New position)	ire-Rescue 7/31/2012	
	-time of County C			
<u>Representatives of County Career Fire/Rescue Personnel</u>				
Montgomery County Career Fir Association, Inc. Raymond Sanchez	e Fighters	Montgomery County Career Fire Officers Association Michael A. McAdams	e and Rescue	
Bethesda (New position)	7/31/2011	Olney (New position)	7/31/2010	
Public-at-Large				
Ronald L. Ogens Potomac (New position)	7/31/2010	Chris James Zervas Brookeville (New position)	7/31/2011	
Anita Powell Rockville (New position)	7/31/2012			

This is a correct copy of Council action.

M. Jane

Linda M. Lauer, Clerk of the Council